
POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Approval

OFFENDER RACE: Asian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Posession

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer to Community Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

1Crime Conspiracy

1Criminal Attempt

1Drug Posession

5Drug Sale

1Fraud

1Homicide

1Other Non-Violent

1Robbery

1Unknown - 0283

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 14

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Assault

7Battery

8Burglary

15Drug Posession

12Drug Sale

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Approval

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Fraud

2Homicide

12Other Non-Violent

11Other Violent

16Robbery

4Theft

3Weapons

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 95

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 109

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer to Community Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Burglary

6Drug Posession

15Drug Sale

1Fraud

2Other Non-Violent

1Theft

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 28

FINAL ACTION: Parole Act 290

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Approval

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Assault

11Battery

22Burglary

1Crime Conspiracy

3Criminal Attempt

39Drug Posession

54Drug Sale

1DWI

1Homicide

27Other Non-Violent

2Other Property

11Other Violent

4Robbery

9Sex

24Theft

1Unknown - 0417

1Unknown - 1804

2Weapons

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 217

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 246

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Approval

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer to Community Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

1Burglary

1Criminal Attempt

1Drug Posession

5Drug Sale

1DWI

2Other Non-Violent

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 12

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 13

OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 370

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Asian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Inmates Request

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer Denied

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 5

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Defer for completion of SOCNA

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Defer until Complete CTE

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Defer until Outcome of Pending Charges

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6

FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 5

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Prior Criminal History

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Violent History

1Weapon Involved

13Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Death Involved

2Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1DWI History

5Injury To Victim

3Institutional Record

2Multiple Victims

7Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Nature Of Violation

1New Time

1Previous Release History

4Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

2Victim Was Law
Enforcement

3Violent History

4Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

11Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Institutional Record

1Multiple Counts

6Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Nature Of Violation

1New Time

2Parole/Probation Violation

2Previous Release History

2Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

3Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Multiple Counts

2Nature Of Violation

1New Time

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

1Victim Was Law
Enforcement

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

10Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Injury To Victim

5Institutional Record

6Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

2Prior Criminal History

1Violent History

3Weapon Involved

1Forgery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Institutional Record

1New Time

3Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Death Involved

1Institutional Record

3Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Weapon Involved

4Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

1Previous Release History

3Prior Criminal History

3Weapon Involved

1Other Property

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

8Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Injury To Victim

1Institutional Record

1Multiple Counts

6Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

1Parole/Probation Violation

1Previous Release History

2Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

3Violent History

4Weapon Involved

10Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Institutional Record

6Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

3Previous Release History

4Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

2Violent History

3Weapon Involved

3Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Violent History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

2Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

2Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1New Time

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 76

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Death Involved

3Injury To Victim

1Institutional Record

4Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Nature Of Violation

1Violent History

1Weapon Involved

3Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Injury To Victim

1Multiple Victims

3Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

2Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo

REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

  FROM:  01/01/2026   TO:  01/31/2026

PAGE: 11 of 48

PROCESSED: 02/02/2026  08:24 AM

REQUESTOR: Hollie Leann Wellborn



POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Disciplinary

1Nature Of Violation

1New Time

2Prior Criminal History

6Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Death Involved

2Institutional Record

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Nature Of Violation

1New Time

1Other/Miscellaneous

1Prior Criminal History

2Violent History

2Weapon Involved

2Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Death Involved

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Prior Criminal History

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

1Multiple Victims

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Death Involved

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2New Time

1Short Time Served

1Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 23

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

6Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

5Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Fraud

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

3Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

3Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

5Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

4Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Unknown - 0417

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 45

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

19Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

6Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

12Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2DWI

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

13Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

7Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

16Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

11Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

5Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

4Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 103

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Screening)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Screening)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 4

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 3 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 4

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 4 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 5 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 6 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

2Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

3Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 15

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 298

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer Denied

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other/Miscellaneous

2Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Unknown - 0904

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 10

FINAL ACTION: Defer for completion of SOCNA

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

6Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 8

FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2

FINAL ACTION: Defer until Complete SURS

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

FINAL ACTION: Defer until Outcome of Pending Charges

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

3Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 7

FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 8

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

8Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Inmates Request

1Institutional Record

3Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Prior Criminal History

1Probation Revocation

2Victim Was Law
Enforcement

2Violent History

2Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

14Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

2Injury To Victim

3Institutional Record

1Multiple Counts

5Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Disciplinary

2New Time

1Previous Release History

6Prior Criminal History

1Probation Revocation

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Short Time Served

1Victim Was Law
Enforcement

4Violent History

2Weapon Involved

13Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Injury To Victim

6Institutional Record

2Multiple Counts

4Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Disciplinary

2Nature Of Violation

1New Time

5Previous Release History

7Prior Criminal History

1Relationship to Victim(s)

2Short Time Served

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

5Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Injury To Victim

1Institutional Record

2Multiple Counts

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1New Time

3Previous Release History

3Prior Criminal History

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Weapon Involved

2Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2New Time

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

1DWI

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Endangering Life Of Minor

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

5Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

5Death Involved

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

1Short Time Served

1Special

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

7Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Institutional Record

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

2New Time

4Previous Release History

5Prior Criminal History

1Violent History

1Weapon Involved

2Other Property

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Disciplinary

1Prior Criminal History

12Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Death Involved

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

2Inmates Request

5Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

2New Time

1Previous Release History

6Prior Criminal History

2Violent History

3Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Institutional Record

3Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

2Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

2Violent History

2Weapon Involved

25Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

15Age Of Victim

3Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

4Duration of Offense(s)

1Handicapped Victim

2Inmates Request

3Institutional Record

2Multiple Counts

1Multiple Victims

14Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

1Other/Miscellaneous

1Prior Criminal History

8Relationship to Victim(s)

6Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

2Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

2New Time

2Previous Release History

3Prior Criminal History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Denied Due to Not
Receiving 5 Votes

1Institutional Record

1Previous Release History

1Prior Criminal History

1Violent History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 106

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

7Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

4Injury To Victim

6Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Parole/Probation Violation

1Prior Criminal History

3Relationship to Victim(s)

1Short Time Served

1Victim Was Law
Enforcement

1Violent History

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Crime Conspiracy

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Injury To Victim

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1New Time

1Prior Criminal History

1Violent History

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Victim Was Law
Enforcement

9Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

8Death Involved

1Inmates Request

3Institutional Record

1Multiple Victims

7Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Prior Criminal History

2Relationship to Victim(s)

2Weapon Involved

2Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Injury To Victim

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Other/Miscellaneous

1Prior Criminal History

4Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

2Death Involved

1Injury To Victim

1Institutional Record

3Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

2Relationship to Victim(s)

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Victim Was Law
Enforcement

21Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

13Age Of Victim

1Inmates Request

1Multiple Counts

1Multiple Victims

17Nature & Seriousness Crime

6Prior Criminal History

9Relationship to Victim(s)

3Short Time Served

4Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Injury To Victim

1Multiple Counts

4Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Nature Of Violation

3Prior Criminal History

1Unknown - 3601

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Multiple Counts

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Short Time Served

1Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 55

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

9Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

6Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

9Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

6Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 46

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

21Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

9Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Crime Conspiracy

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

11Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Forgery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

9Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

7Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Other Property

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

16Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

5Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

37Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Unknown - 0283

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

3Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 129

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Screening)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

3Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 3 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 4 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

5Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

4Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

5Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

4Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

2Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Deny - Detriment to the
Community

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 29

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 422

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Act 146 Transfer Denied

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Institutional Record

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Prior Criminal History

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Injury To Victim

1Prior Criminal History

2Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Age Of Victim

1Inmates Request

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Relationship to Victim(s)

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Injury To Victim

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 4

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

2Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 5

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 20

OFFENDER RACE: Native Hawaiian or Pacific Isl

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

2Age Of Victim

1Multiple Counts

2Nature & Seriousness Crime

2Relationship to Victim(s)

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian

FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Previous Release History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 4

OFFENDER RACE: Other

FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Other

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE: Unknown

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 750

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Battery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

3Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1DWI

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Other Non-Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Other Property

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

3Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Theft

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 20

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 20

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Assault

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Burglary

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

2Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Drug Posession

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

7Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Homicide

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 18

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 18

POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 38

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 73

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Drug Sale

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

1Other Violent

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Weapons

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 5

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 5

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Robbery

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

2Sex

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3

AR Parole Bo
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POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 73

OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian

FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

1Criminal Attempt

DENIAL REASON COUNT

1Nature & Seriousness Crime

1Weapon Involved

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

POST-PRISON TRANSFER BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 9

GRAND TOTAL: 1,167
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